

Information Systems Division

Kensington Town Hall, Hornton Street, London, W8 7NX

Head of Information Systems Division

Barry Holloway



THE ROYAL BOROUGH OF
**KENSINGTON
AND CHELSEA**

Kevin O'Connor
Cranbrook Basements
26-28 Hammersmith Grove,
Hammersmith,
London, W6 7BA

18 September 2013

My reference: FOI2013-804
Please ask for: Robin Yu

Dear Mr. O'Connor

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST REF: 2013-804

I am responding to your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, which we received on 19 August 2013, for information held by the Council. You requested:

1. *The Report by Alan Baxter Associates was written by Michael Coombs and Jim Gardiner – Please provide a copy of the document that RBKC have relied upon to demonstrate the Professional qualifications held by the report Authors that enables them to comment professionally upon Arboricultural issues – We have been unable to trace a suitable qualification for either person*

Information not available

2. *The Report by Alan Baxter Associates was written by Michael Coombs and Jim Gardiner – Please provide a copy of the document that RBKC have relied upon to demonstrate the Professional qualifications held by the report Authors that enables them to comment professionally upon Hydrological issues – We have been unable to trace a suitable qualification for either person*

Information not available

Direct Line: 020 7938 8226

Fax:

Email: robin.yu@rbkc.gov.uk

Web: www.rbkc.gov.uk

3. *The Report by Alan Baxter Associates was written by Michael Coombs and Jim Gardiner – Please provide a copy of the document that RBKC have relied upon to demonstrate the Professional qualifications held by the report Authors that enables them to comment professionally upon Geological issues – We have been unable to trace a suitable qualification for either person*

Information not available

4. *The Report by Alan Baxter Associates was written by Michael Coombs and Jim Gardiner – Please provide a copy of the document that RBKC have relied upon to demonstrate the Professional qualifications held by the report Authors that enables them to comment professionally upon Horticultural issues – We have been unable to trace a suitable qualification for either person*

Information not available

5. *The Report by Alan Baxter Associates was written by Michael Coombs and Jim Gardiner – Please provide a copy of the document that RBKC have relied upon to demonstrate the Professional qualifications held by the report Authors that enables them to comment professionally upon Environmental Health issues – We have been unable to trace a suitable qualification for either person*

Information not available

6. *The Report by Alan Baxter Associates was written by Michael Coombs and Jim Gardiner – Please provide a copy of the document that RBKC have relied upon to demonstrate the Professional qualifications held by the report Authors that enables them to comment professionally upon Stormwater Drainage Issues – We have been unable to trace a suitable qualification for either person*

Information not available

7. *The Report by Alan Baxter Associates was written by Michael Coombs and Jim Gardiner – Please provide a copy of the document that RBKC have relied upon to demonstrate the Professional qualifications held by the report Authors that enables them to comment professionally upon SUDS Design – We have been unable to trace a suitable qualification for either person*

Information not available

8. *The Report by Alan Baxter Associates was written by Michael Coombs and Jim Gardiner – Please provide a copy of the document that RBKC have relied upon to demonstrate the Professional qualifications held by the report Authors that enables them to comment professionally upon Sustainability Issues – We have been unable to trace a suitable qualification for either person*

Information not available

Yours sincerely

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'Robin Yu', with a long horizontal flourish underneath.

Robin Yu

Information Protection Assistant
Information Governance Team
Information Systems Division (ISD)
The Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea
The Town Hall, Hornton Street, London W8 7NX
Tel: 020 7938 8226

Web: <http://www.rbkc.gov.uk>